Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Internal Audit Bureau, Inc.		108/06/2007	CORPORATION: NEW
,			JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IAB Solutions LLC
Street Address:	233 Northern Boulevard
City:	Clarks Summit
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18411
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	II 3006543 I	MARS MERCURY ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE SYSTEM EXCLUSIVE SOFTWARE STRATEGIES BY IAB
Registration Number:	2307213	IAB INTERNAL AUDIT BUREAU
Serial Number:	78855481	IAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-336-8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43810/1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony F. Lo Cicero

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0520

900085058

Signature:	/Anthony F. Lo Cicero/	
Date:	08/22/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=IAB Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=IAB Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=IAB Trademark Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0521

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERNAL AUDIT BUREAU, INC., a New Jersey corporation,

having and office and place of business at 233 Northern Boulevard, Clarks Summit,

Pennsylvania 18411 (the "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks set forth on

Schedule A (the "Marks"), and the scheduled U.S. Trademark Registrations for the

Marks;

WHEREAS, IAB SOLUTIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having

its principal office at 233 Northern Boulevard, Clarks Summit, Pennsylvania 18411 (the

"Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee, its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks (including,

without being limited to, the U.S. Trademark Registrations set forth on Schedule A),

together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks.

INTERNAL AUDIT BUREAU, INC.

Executed as of August 6, 2007

Kenneth E. Green

President

376544.1

REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0522

STATE OF <u>fa</u>)

COUNTY OF <u>Lackawanna</u>

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this 6 day of 4 day, 2007, before me came Kenneth E. Green, who stated that he is the individual named in the accompanying Trademark Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the above instrument with full authority to do so.

Motary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Bonita McGrail, Notary Public Clarks Summit Boro, Lackawanna County My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial Number	Reg. No.
MARS MERCURY ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE SYSTEM EXCLUSIVE SOFTWARE STRATEGIES BY IAB & Design	78/329,613	3,006,543
IAB INTERNAL AUDIT BUREAU	75/529,574	2,307,213
IAB	78/855,481	3,203,966

376544.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 08/22/2007